III. Research Methods 

The main objective of the study is to examine the effect of business performance on 

taxation of SMEs in Bwari Area Council of FCT, Abuja.  Survey design was adopted for the 

study.  

The population of this study is one hundred and fifty six (156). This figure was 

obtained from the Bwari Area Council Secretariat for the year 2018. The researcher adopted 

the Taro Yamane’s formula to obtain the sample size which is demonstrated as follows;  

Formula: Sample size  n = (N)     

1+N (e) 2